Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



首長國際企業有限公司 SHOUGANG CONCORD INTERNATIONAL ENTERPRISES COMPANY LIMITED (Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 697)

VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT ACQUISITION OF SHARES BY DIRECTOR

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Director**(s)") of Shougang Concord International Enterprises Company Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that it was informed by Mr. Liang Hengyi ("**Mr. Liang**"), a Director, that he had acquired the following number of shares of the Company ("**Shares**") on the open market during the period from 26 July 2018 to 27 July 2018 (the "**Acquisition**"), details of which are set out below:-

	Position(s) held	Immediately before completion of Acquisition		Immediately after completion of Acquisition	
Name					
		Number of Shares	%	Number of Shares	%
Mr. Liang	Executive Director & Managing Director	500,000	0.0026	2,716,000	0.0143

Mr. Liang has informed the Board that his Acquisition demonstrates his confidence in the Company's future business prospects and he does not rule out further acquisition(s) of Shares in the future as and when appropriate.

By order of the Board of Shougang Concord International Enterprises Company Limited Zhao Tianyang Chairman

Hong Kong, 30 July 2018

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Zhao Tianyang (Chairman), Mr. Li Shaofeng (Vice Chairman), Mr. Xu Liang and Mr. Liang Hengyi (Managing Director) as Executive Directors; Dr. Li Yinhui, Mr. Liu Jingwei and Mr. Ho Gilbert Chi Hang as Non-executive Directors; Dr. Wang Xin, Mr. Choi Fan Keung Vic, Mr. Deng Yougao and Ms. Zhang Quanling as Independent Non-executive Directors.